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(Appendix B.)

No. 5.
.Agreements made with Natives in 18G7 to surrender their Compensation Awards.

Note.—The Natives concerned in the following awards agreed to take land for their claims, and a Gazette Notice to
that effect was published in 1867,p.443:—"Colonial Secretary's Office,Wellington, 13th November, 1867.—His Excellency
the Governor directs it to be notified that Agreements have been made, in accordance with the terms of section 9 of "The
New Zealand Settlements Amendment and Continuance Act, 1865," with the claimants named in the Schedule hereto
attached, to receive lands in extinguishment of their claims in the Ngatiawa Coast Block, to the extent and in the localities
therein specified.—E. W. Stafford." But no land has yet (1880) been allocated, except for those in Division V. (1,485
acres).

Division I.—Claim A.—Waipingao to Titoki.—3,450 acres Rural, 8 acres Town land.

Division II.—Claim B.—Titoki to Urenui.—6,450 acres Rural land.

Division III.—Claim C.—Urenui to Rau-o-te-Huia.—3,450 acres Rural land.

Division V.—Claim E.—Titirangi to Waitara.—1,485 acres Rural land.
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NameB. Rural Town

[akaraia ...
"opera
fiKatipu
Pi Weke...
[era Hinerae
rata Rangiwhakawaia
[iriama Tarewa

Acres.
500
500
250
200
250
250
250

Acres.
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Names. Rural Town

PirihiraKokoti
MataRua Ahuroa ...
RahiWaka
Mata Whareaupaki
Waimapuna

Acres.
250
250
250
250
250

Acres.
1

3,450 | 8_

Names.
Rutera Whareahua ...
Matiu Whangaroa ...
Hemara Waiou
Rawiri Pukere
Tamati Kawhia
Arimana Patea
Mokena Huriwhenua
Hakaraia Ngatiki
Henare Punaruku
Teieti
Raniera Repo
Pirihira Tiria
Hariata Ngaraka

Lores.
200
100
100
500
200
200
500
200
200

50
50

100
300

Names.
Iriapeti Peke
Maraea
Ramari Ruatakato ...
Metapiri ...
Te Wirihana Piro
Hami Puanu
Eria Ngamuka
Inia Paihia
Hariata Horomona ...
Harata
Meriana Taupe
Mereaina ...

Lores.
100
100
100
50

500
200
300
100
300
100
50
50

Names.
Rahira Kaaro
Pamariki ...
Kepa Ngapapa
Maraea
Harawira Mokena ...
Makareta Retimana ...
Rehera Hami
WiWeke ...
Kepa Whare
Heni Warenui

Acres.
50

500
500
100
100
100
200
loo
100
50

6,450

Names.
re Matina ...
Piri Kawau
Wi te Arei
EToera
Kereopa te Wahana...
Hone Pumipi
ilatiahaHakapu
Karipa te Whetxi
Eleremaia ...
Feretiu Tamiaka
rereti Kotuku
_ipene Kokapu
_piha te Huhenga ...
?ita Hongihongi
Pirika Rongoaka
3haka Tapuhi
Heta te Kauri
Paora te Kauri

Lcres.
200
100
200

50
50
50
50
50

100
50
50
50
50
50
50 I

100
50
50 ;

.Names
Ihaka te Kauri
Roihi Hakihaki
Mihi Korama
Oriwia Matiaha
Rakapa
Peti Uukinga
Peti Hakihaki
Hani Karipa
Hariata Ihaia
Katene Hotene
Mere Ngamoka
Erina
Hera Ngamoka
Mina Porahu
Whangowhango
Ruruhira ...
Karipa
Mangere

is. Lcres.
50
50
50

100
50
50
50
50
50
50
50r
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Names.
Mere Inia ...
Matenga Rore
Kihirini Hnriwhaka...
Riwai te Ahu
Ria
Mere Ri ...
Amiria
Henare Matene
Honehira teRangihaemata
Wi Tamihana te Neke
Ruhia Matene
Te Rakatau
Ramari Kepa
Himiona te Oki
Hoponaia ...
Kepa Whare

Lcres
100
50
50

100
50
50
50

100
50
50
50

200
100
50
50
50

3/150

Names. Alcres.
15
5
5
5
5
2
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

10
40

Names.
Te Rangihaemata ...
Ruihi Matena
Wi Piti te Rawhi ...
Epiha te Hoko
Ramari Romi
Makareta Retimana ...
Pirihera Tipene
Pera Horopapa
Himiona te Oke
Roihi
Ihaia
Te Teira ...
Tamati Tiraurau
Hemi Pataka
Retimana Anaru
Matiu Ngahina
Ropoama Patukakariki
Rewiri Kaiure

.cres.
10
5
5
5
5
5

10
2
2
2

75
60
75
60

5
5

20
40

Names. .ores.
6
5

10
5
5
2
5
7

10
10
60
60

5
10
2
2
5
5

'iriKawau
lata Whareaupaki ...
Vi te Arei
'ita Hongihongi
Carepa and Karepa eWhitu ...
laimona Tapapawai
Uwai te Ahu
lorimaPeopeo
ViKingi te Kaponga
Vi te Ahoaho
Vi Piti te Kaponga...
Vatene Taungatara ...
lemiWatene
tawiri Rauponga
'arinihi Tukoko
leremaia Paora and Hoani
Paora

lone Pumipi
6—G. 2.

Rona Minarapa
Watene Tapu
Ropoama Poua
Hita Maana
Hori Kokako
Hori Pumipi
Pumipi
Herewini ...
TamatiRaru
Eruera Rauponga
Hotene Pukekaikaia...
Retimana Taikehu ...
Teretiu Tamiaka
Rupuha
Matiaha Kapu
Kereopa Tarewa
Waari Tipene
Ngana Pene

5
10
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